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TilE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STA1'ES OF AMERICA 

ilL nh -t -I-k0l 
Dearl Ki~1! gOi_N_9_I.!_Y_{V\ __ Th-,--O_/1-;-9...,-r-V()._IIl __ 

(001' lIpplicanllT ..... ngJOi JJng ila~) 
IV# _______ _ 

1~ We regret we are unahle to approve your application for refugre resettlement admission to the United 

States. 

To he resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugre contained In section 101 (a)(42) of !he Immigration and Natiomility Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugre status can be approved only If the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecutJon or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, natJonaHty, membership In a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections oflaw. 

During your Interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS), 
your chum to having been persecuted or having a wen-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time, you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentatlon, andlor an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully revlewjng your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstance.<;, it has been determined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may he eligihle for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement In the United States under the Public Interest 

Parole program because you do not meet the criteria Indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-cducation camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 

must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who Is currently residing In the United States, who Is willing to pay transportation 
costs, and who demonstrates that he/she has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not hecome public charge.<;. 

3b)0 Fonner US government or private company employee.<; who are not eligihle for refugee status may 

be considered for puhlic interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the linancial ahility to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

:k)O Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 

Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 

---- ----------. ------------------ ---. __ ._---------------------- -.~.-
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19m tru t<;li xa ?lutC;e-II9i ·-·-(--.. mtiy-lltith-}--------·-

Ten he;> m4il vQ' ____ _ 
·(St ng ch6. phi.! ghi rO) 

" #I , 
_ Ngay cum nga;y b9n thang ~t.t_ nam 

tru sau adt sau. 

.. ~!l1f------ ... --------

- VQ' chong khai c6 hay khang I~p han khe_.____ ,,,"---__ _ 

ngay. 7' thang I n~m---...... I,..---__ -_---
t~i _________ -+.L 

I 
T rich y bbn chanh 

- / 



.~ 1fi.Ac.. ffJ£,~j'-c. 1- 1/ - I f L L.. / 5' 

1',IlII( !~r~o~l~~~~lI2~~~o~~I~2~~~ ~!~!~!~~~M~2~~J~~!!l~ VWI 127 PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TAl ROAD, BANGKOK 10120 TEl. 252-5040 EXT. ODP 

o 

o 

o 

o 

o 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Date /? vNrJV 7'3 
N# /2 f;Z r!i 
List# HZ :3 - 301-

We are currently reviewing your relatives' file(s). Individuals whose Orderly Departure Program 
applications are currently under review include ______________ ~ __ _ 

:Z:-Y. I ZY2-7 s= 
In order for processing to continue, however, additional documentation is required. 

You must file an original notarized affidavit of support (form 1-134) accompanied by evidence of your 
income and resources on behalf of each of the individuals listed below. Please follow the guidelines 
provided on the reverse of this sheet as well as those attached to the enclosed form 1-134. 

,Le- 77f / L/ e t/ ;{/ M yEiV T'1cJA/ (}. V,A./ 1/ 
..v 6- 4' VC=N }(1f;1?N If 77 c;o 11/ cr t( 'YeN ,1(;.;-A1r/ It Lr AI tI 
A/t?-/I've-/)/ R-/-A7VH 'T-eAA/ N"Cttl;l'etV £/~A-A/;I /'/fc#vu::-. 
1Vt? q Yfi'/t/ 77ft ):/fANH ,0/ 1)/ Crl1 YeN K!tA1V# 77'0.'4 
IV 0- 4 ye 1\/ 7Zr &A/eJ- 1/ ~ \ 
The affidavit of support filed by 'to C/ on (');tA/ D if lacks 
supporting documentation. Please submit the following: 

~ taxretum 
o employer's statement 
o other -----------------

g W-2form 
o bank letter 

If you are now a US citizen, please send a copy of your passport or naturalization certificate to ODP. 
Note that the Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) has removed the restriction 
regarding photocopying naturalization certificates for official purposes. If you are not a US 
citizen, please write to inform us of your current immigration status. 

You must file separate immigrant visa petitions (form 1-130) with INS on behalf of the following 
individuals. Instructions for filing petitions are provided on the attached form ODP-B. 

If you entered the US as a refugee and are not yet a US citizen, you may be eligible to file a refugee 
petition (form I-730/Visas 93) on behalf of your spouse and children under 21 years of age named 
below. INS will notify ODP of the approval of a refugee petition by sending a Visas 93 cable directly 
to the ODP office. 

Please indicate whether or not you intend to sponsor the following individuals and specify their marital 
status (single, married, divorced or widowed). 

En:I: forml-l34 
ODP-B· 

ODP-43(4I92) 
RAPU pro-int document requeat 

APO ADDRESS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 96546 TELX:87008 JVAODP TH CABLE:JVA ODP BANGKOK.FAX:(662)287-2337 



[]Oili~ ________________________________________________ _ 

Please mark all documents and your mailing envelope with 

Iv-__ I_£-_5_~_Z_r-"--:f: __ ........;I_,--d_2---=3,,,-----=-g_·_O_2-__ 1 

and send to: 

The Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO AP 96546 

Your prompt attention to this request will help minimize case processing delays. 

Reminders About Filing Affidavits of Support (form 1-134) 

• By submitting an affidavit of support, you assume certain responsibilities as a sponsor. These are 
outlined on the enclosed form 1-134 instruction sheet. 

• You as the petitioner must file an affidavit of support for each of your relatives regardless of your 
current financial status or the fact that others may also be filing affidavits of support for your relatives. 

• Only original notarized affidavits of support are acceptable. We have included a blank form 1-134 with 
this letter. You may photocopy this blank form as many times as necessary; however, each affidavit of 
support submitted to ODP must be individually filled out, signed and notarized. 

• The answer to question #7 should show total annual income. If the figure derives from the combined 
income of husband and wife, both individuals should sign the form; letters from each of their 
employers should be attached. Principal wage earners should always be sure to sign the affidavit. 

• The answer to question #8 should show the names of all persons, in the US and elsewhere, currently 
supported by the individual filing the affidavit. 

• You may have relatives or friends (co-sponsors) who are willing to assist you in sponsoring your 
relatives. To do so they must submit an affidavit of support on behalf of each individual they plan to 
sponsor along with the requisite tax return, W-2 form, employer's statement and bank letter as noted 
below. In addition, it is helpful if co-sponsors specify their relationship to the applicant(s) and exactly 
what types of support they intend to provide. 

• Affidavits and evidence of support are valid for one year only. 

• As your ability to support your relatives is often a major consideration in approving or denying their 
application to ODP, you may wish to seek the assistance of your local voluntary agency or community 
organization in completing and submitting these documents to ODP. A list of voluntary agencies is 
enclosed for your information. 

• YOU MUST A1TACH EVIDENCE OF YOUR INCOME AND RESOURCES TO EACH AFFIDAVIT: 
- a copy of your most recent federal income tax return 
- ~ :::w;.~ ~.( : -.n: nf.'J_ :-~.:-;:tt ~'1:~ :1;.:'!.Ji .~"l:( ti.;U'_~t nJ. -2 f"~n:n! 





1 

j 

j 

j 

j 

J 

l 
j 



; 
1/ 

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR 
cm DOA PRISON CAMP 
No07 GRI 

REPUBUC SOCIAUST OF VIETNAM 
independent ·freedom . happiness 

RELEASE ORDm 

Base on tile document BCA·rr ·May 31 1961 of tile department 
of Interior. TIle following penon win be released by tile 
release order No 212 december, 1978 of tile department of 
Interior. 

Name : NGUYEN ,KJIAN1I TIEr 
D.O. I : October,12 1941 
P.O.I : QuangTrl ,VIETNAM 
Address: 4713A 33Th hamlet ,1m district ,Tan bInh 

province Do chllllnh city 
ConvicUon : Sergeant of tile mlDtuy commwdcatlon branch 

In tile former vietnamese goyemment 
Was arrested: June 28 1975 
Now be must move to tile new address , 1M Pbam 'fall Hal 
'fInage, Blnh Cbanh pro'fince,lIa IInh city 
Comment from tile manager : Prisoner made tile progress 

during tile period of Jail 
good labor Jobs,obeytng tile 
camp's rules 

TIle probation period from tile local goyemment win be six 
montlls from tile day of release 

linger print OF prisoner's signature Jan 16 1979 
NGUYEN,KIW{B TIEr Jail sapet1endent 

Ueutenant colonel 
DUONG.DAO 

Stamp &: slgnatnre 

~SIATOR:RI. ~TBAI~) 
) .(WL Z--' 

FAIRFJ COUNTY .----
CommonweaItII of Virginia . 

Subscribed IUId sworn before me tills day I t"of December 1993 
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• I no N(lI V~J 

T n)i c ~1- -tao- chi Ho e 
'- . 1I(}lIh phlle 

M~u ,/I 001· QLTG. t.·uo 
naon llieo co" .... - -1\ 
~ oS.)' 27 Ihl<0ll ., 

DAm 1972 

S6 -CT-.GR1 .. 
GIAY RA TR~I 

Thco IM3g Ill' s6 966. SCA ITT ng.iy 31' ~. 1961 ctu B¢ NOi vy i 

Thi h3.nb an van, quyl~ djnh tha s6 -~---2la~---- niay-otl- dung --1-2- nlm--l-9f{t 
eua._ _ _ _____ Be NO~_v:a___ __ . __ .... _~ _~ ____ ~,, ___ ,, __ . __ . __ 

Nay cap giay tha eho anh, chi e6 tln sau <lay: .._ 
.. H- .. " '.. . . '- -- " IIl p ,l'yl!:N . V'~:n\!r;;';:-;I!& __ _ Q, h;n knOll sl:.h _ ---. --\':'-:-' /'-' -ll.:.l.!l~ Q. ..J!.p..4--' f • 1 __ .1:.-__ ", __ - -----

. " 

HQ, t~n thll'Crr.g gQi .. - -.... - --_._-------,,-------_ .. _--

HQ, t~n bi dar,! ... " -~-.----~--------
I ' 

10_nlm~~ . 
~ . . 

Qusng: tri. __ • __ • ___ u ________ ,__ • 

Sinh ngay 12 thang 

NO'i sinh - -

NO'i dang ky nMn khau thU'Cmg tm tru-Q-c khi bi bi: ---,---

47/31\ 
...... ,.. """ ,..., 

to 33 phuong 19-~.--qufP -Tsn~-oinh" TP -Ho -Chi-"M-inh. -~ 

Can tOi _l'r.ung a1,-.1Tb;IL.rl;n ..tr.uyen. tin_Nguy~.Ho(L_t_F.P-.c..ai-.1L8..O.L . .. . 
Bi bit ngay ... 2§.~_6-1975_ .. _____ _ An ph~t _. _____ _ 

--- ,,,--------_.- - ... ----

£>3 dU'Q'e giam in _____ ,_ l~n, c{lng th3.~h _.,.-___ thing 

Nay v~ eU'tni q.i _"l<l4 X8 Fi.!?-]:l te mdl P1'!~~--Y:..~.J;~JI-~ln-h--~Jl-~nQf G'is d~n 
Nh~n xct qui trinh cii t~o 

-- - -,----

.. , "" T::0ng--q 
trongnbsn ., 

Thefi 

---'--_ .... _- .. _ .. - .. _----------

-,,- . --- ----

---.---"-----------~!-----....:..----.-.--. ----~.~------' 

L5a uy ngon ult ph:';, A 

Cu • ...-!8ulen_~_n_h Tiep'.· 

O":'Ih "'In $I- _.0235 
Wld,.l D1-~1-F500_ 

•• ~ d . -

H9 Ifn, chii' If 
nQU'b-i d"'<Tc cir oii y 



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

HO CHI MINH cm 

BRANCH: BmTH OPERATION 

Patient! s name: LE. TW LIEU room' 6016 
Age: 44 • sex: female 
Occupation: business 
Address: 4713A HOA BINH hamlet. 19 th province. TAN BINH 
province 
hospital IN : april 12411991 records' 11358 
Hospital OUT : may 1211/1991 
Diagnosis : pregnant patient needs surgery In giving 
birth. because of unhealthy baby . 
surgical date : may, 2511991 
Tecbnlcal operation: horizontal cross cut the uterus . 

birth termination 
Anesthesia: sleeping 
surgical doctor: Dr TY 
Treatment doctor: Dr HAND 
Patient condition when discharge from hospItal: good 
Instruction' direction after dlscbarge from hospital 
Patient need to come back for pbJS1cal check up on 
wednesday at 13 pm after 1 month 

HCM city MAY 21/1991 
chief of birth department 

stamp 'signature 

HO, TW PHUONG NGOAN 

County of FAIRFAX 
Commonthwealth of Vlrgln1a 

subscribed and sworn before me this I? day of December 
1993 -----n ..;f) . I r::= 

. L>L1 'T\ IC!h A-I20 -,-.J-/r+( LL-

I Qp} 

NOIarJ pubUe "-7l "-~ );f,i;;.r.............-- -; () 
My commlslon EX)i'tres-:'- r 

/0 i ~/1CC-l 



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
HOSPITAL: BUNG VUONG REPUBLIC-SOCIALIST-OF-VlETNAM 

HOSPITAL PAYMENT RECEIPT 

Patient I Dame: I.E ,Tm LIEU 
Address : TAN BIND province 
rue NI : 11358 
IN Hospital date 
OUT Hospital date 
Prepaid Food 28500.00 (vletDam 

currency) 
Amount loan IIllk 

Medicine 69,900.00 l IJ IJ ) 

surgery 60.000.00 (V rJ ) 
Blood 
X-ray 
Lab 2000.00 (If N I 
sentee 
miscellaneous 
Total 171.490.00 \" N ) 

May21991 
Accountant c~er 
signature signature 

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX 
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
SUbscribed and swom before me tbls I ~ day of december 

1993 ~: ':.R rc.h At?-D 'th~ <-£ 

NOIaIJPUbUc ?bJ'L'sj; , 
My commlsslon ~treS:J I 

lD/3,CQ7 



DEPAltTMENT OF HEALTH 
BOSPfl'AL :BONG VUONG 

PRESCRIPTION 

meNI11318 

Padent 's name :LE, TBI LIEU age 44 
Occupatlon :buslness 
Diagnosis :pregnant patlent needs mgery In 

glvlng blrtb because of UDhealthy 
baby. birth temdnatlon 

Address : 4l13A BOA BINB hamlet :fAN BINB 
province 

1· AMPICUJ.IN 15 g. 10 tablets take 1 every 12 hr 

2· B COMPLEX 10 tablets take 1 every 12 hr 

IlAY21991 
Famlly doctor 
stamp & signature 

BOTBIPBUONGNGOAN 

County of FAIRFAX 
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
Sobcrtbed and sworn before me tb1s 13 day or\..De~ber 

1003 ~I '~I~,Q'-rf.cu ~ 

NOTAllYPIlBtll: / {~t;. ~ . 
",commlssl~6;~~, 1'17 L 
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REPUBLIC -SOCIALIST -OF- VIETNAM 

HO CHI MINH CITY 

1238292 CN 

NAME OF HEAD OF FAMILY: LE THI LIEU 
ADDRESS : 47/3A, 19th HAMLET, TAN BINH PROVINCE 

March.lO 1982 
Chief of the policeman in TAN BINH province 

stamp & signature 

TRAN, CONG AN 

IN name relation sex D.O.P. I.D I Date of register 

1 LE,THI LIEU - Head of house - female - 04/27/1948 -021065086 
2 NGUYEN,KHANH TOAN- son- male -00/02/66 
3 NGUYEN, THI KHANH V AN -daughter -female -00/02/69 -022178133 
4 NGUYEN,TUONG VAN -daughter -female -05/1Sni -
5 NGUYEN,TUONG LINH -daughter -female -1l110n2 
6 NGUYEN,KHANH LINH -daughter -female-04/09/S2 05/13182 
7 NGUYEN,KHANH PHUONG -daughter -female -04/12/83 12/05/S3 
All these persons(from 1 to 5) were registered on 10/0111976 
8 NGUYEN,KHANH TIEP- Husband-male -1941- 022351 -
9 VO,THI THANH THUY -niece- female- 07121187 08126/87 
10 NGUYEN,KHANH HOA-daughter-female-04/25/91 05116/91 

Chief of the policeman 
stamp & signature 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and~orn before me this 11th day of December 1993. 
('t~ (). 

No'niry Public 

My Commission Expires 09-30-95 
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REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

GIA DlNH PROVINCE 

FAMILL Y IDENTIFICATIONS 

ADDRESS 47/3A .HOA THANH HAMLET. PHU rno HOA VILLAGE. 
BINH PROVINCE 

HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD : NGUYEN. KHANH TIEP 
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 
HEAD OF HOUSE CHIEF OF HAMLET -CHIEF OF VILLAGE 

. STAMP & SEAL STAMP& SEAL 

N# name sex D.O.B P.O.B occupation identication# 

I Nguyen khanh Tiep Male 10/12/41 Quang tri soldier 02481268 head 
2 Le.thi Ueu Female 04/27/48 Saigon housewife 00339066 wife 
3 Nguyen khanh Toan male 02109166 Tay Ninh student nla son 
4 Nguyen thi khanh Van female 09/02/69 tay ninh student daughter 
5 Nguyen tuong Van female 05/18171 Hue student daughter 
6 Nguyen thi Em female 1960 Quang Tri maid sister 
7 Nguyen thi Hien female 1957 Quang Tri maid 10918827 sister 
8 Nguyen tuong Linh female 11116/1972 Saigon daughter 

PHU rno HOA FEBRUARY 27 1974 

Chief of village 
signature and stamp 
DANG.CONG TAl 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 11th day of December 1993. 

ful\LH.~ 
Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 09-30-95 



REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

GIA DINH PROVINCE 

FAMILLY IDENTIFICATIONS 

ADDRESS 47/3A ,HOA THANH HAMLET, PHU THO HOA VILLAGE,TAN 
BINH PROVINCE 

HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD : NGUYEN, KHANH TIEP 
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE 
HEAD OF HOUSE CHIEF OF HAMLET -CHIEF OF VILLAGE 

- STAMP & SEAL STAMP& SEAL 

N#name sex D.O.B P.O.B occupation identication# 

1 Nguyen khanh Tiep Male 10/12/41 Quang tri soldier 02481268 head 
2 Le,thl Lieu Female 04/27/48 Saigon housewife 00339066 wife 
3 Nguyen khanh Toan male 02/09166 Tay Ninh student nla son 
4 Nguyen thl khanh Van female 09/02/69 tay ninh student daughter 
5 Nguyen tuong Van female 05118nl Hue student daughter 
6 Nguyen thi Em female 1960 Quang Tri maid sister 
7 Nguyen thi Hien female 1957 Quang Tri maid 10918827 sister 
8 Nguyen tuong Linh female 11116/1972 Saigon daughter 

PHU THO HOA FEBRUARY 27 1974 

Chief of village 
signature and stamp 
DANG,CONG TAl 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 11th day of December 1993. 

rnl\LA_~ 
Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 09-30-95 
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CHI-DAN ...... 
I. - lip to- khai gia.dlnh : 

Khi CU' ngl,l Cr m~t nO'I qui 3 th!np. th! p:aai !~p tc- kh3.i gia-dinh. Gia­
Trvo-ng xln K..;{lm-T:U'o-ng ho~c Ap-Tmo-r.g ki~n thj \'ao tc- khai gia-dinh, roi nfp 
cho Van.phOng Plnro-ng ho~c Xa de kiem nh~:l, kern theo to- kilai thay <loi neri CU' tru. 

II. - Khal them huy bert ten trong tOo khai gia-dlnh : 
Khi c6 them h3.Y b&t n~U'Oi troog gia-dioh tht phai khal bao eft c4p­

nhl,l1-h6a t(,- khai gia-1inh. Gia.trU'Ong xin K.hom.Tnrirng ho~c Ap-Tnro-ng kiE!l-Uli 
vao to- kh;!i them hay bOot ten trong to kha: gia-dinh, ,.oi ~p cho Van-phong PhU'Cmg 
ho~c Xi d~ kiem-nhin, kern thea to khai gia-ojinh (bin maul va cac gi1y to c:bunc­
minh (khai-sana, khai-tlr, .to- khai thay ,d~i nm cU'-tru v.v ••• ). 

III. - Khai t.,m tru trong gia-d~nh : 
K:': c6 than·nllln den ~m tru ttoog gia-dinh, pbii khai bao d~ &hi vao 

sO 'ring.bi. 
a) TO- 1 den 30 ngay. Gia-TCU'o-ng nfP cbo Khom-Tnrirng hOfc 

Ap-TrU'o-ng to- khai xin ~m tru de :tin kiEn-thi Item thea the cin 
ctrac cua ngU'Ool xin tim W, Kh6m-Tnrirng hote Ap.Tnrbng dU'VC 
quyen cho tim t.n1 t6i da 30 ngay •. 

b) Tu- 1 den :5 thang : Gia-TrtrCrng xin K:h6m-TntaoDg ho$c Ap­
T nro-ng kien-thi Vao tOo khai nn tim trU, rei OfP c:bo; Van..ph~ 
PhU'o-ng hoi<; Xi d~ xin ki~ nh~n kem theo the dn·CU'Crc cUa ngtrM 
x!n tim tru. PhU'o-ng-Trtro-ng ho~c Xa-TrvOong dU'VC qu.ym Cho tim 
tru toi d: 3 thang. 

4"' • r ··r. :!- ; 1~4-~; . J'l..,. - ':0'. xin ~A: ,; .-: I-... ~ pl...iiL"~ . v1 ujuyc..a q'l1.1n. 
ho~.: ph.1.i "in ghi ttn hay I4p to- kh;i gia-dinh nei CU' n£ltt m6i. 

ClJOC-CHU: Khi tniu nh~n ng:.rOol giup vi~c, gla-tr1rCrng cang phii khai bao thea 
1 tron;; 2 the..thu-c 5au day : 

- N~u dU'o-ng 51,1" giup vi~c tau <lai, ap dyng thu-t\1C kb.ai them hay bOt 
ten t:ong to- khai gia-dirih (M\1c II). . __ 

- Neu ciU'o-ng SIT t-u.p vi~c tfm thO-I ap-d\1ng thu-t\lC khai tim ri 
trong gia-dlnh (M\1C In). 

IV. - Khai thay d6i nai cU"-tru : 

Khi rOol Mn nO'i CU' ng\l ca de di neri khac, thi phai khai baa tbay dOl 
noi CU' tru de dU'Q'C ghi ten ,!tay l~p to kh .. i .. gia-din~ tii noi CU' Ag\1 m6i. Btr011g 
SIT xin Kh6m-Tnr&ng ho~c Ap-Tru'Crng kien.tht do t(,- khai thay dr,i neri CU' tru, 
roi DiP cho V.'in-phbng PhU'Crng ....note Xa kem thea to- khar gia-dlDh (bin mlu). 
PhU'Ong.TnrCrng ho~c Xa-TrtrCrng boi ten dU'o-ng 5\1" tror.g to- khai gia-dlnh no-i CU' 

ngt) cii ki~m-nh~n to- khili th.:.y doi llcv: cU'-t=u roi &:ao cho ciU'011g S\l' 1 ban de 
nJP v10 hO-so- khai gia-dinh t;.li no-i cc-.i1g\l :!~&i 

V. - Bifn-phap che-tai : ...... 

.;I Gi:!-Trtrc-ng c6 tdch-nhi~m ich:ti bao de cho to- khai gia-dlnh luc nlo 
ciing phil hQ'p ... 6-l hi'~l1 tinh nh:in-so t:cng gia-dinh. 

, Nh:rng ng~;·.:r; ;'h611~ ch~u kh • .i b.:io, hay khai Ithong thinh th~t (khona kl viec 
1_1 ...... :,1,_: ............ ~ ,. f, .. ~,"': 1,: ........ " .l. "'T'.,9 ~ \ _,.. ,_. • -' ". 
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REPUBLIC of VIET NAM 
Tay ninh province 
Phu khuong 
Phuoc hoi hamlet 

40 COpy OF CERTIFICATE OF 
MARRIAGE 

HUSBAND'S NAME :NGUYEN, KHANH TlEP 

OCCUPATION :MILITARY SOLDIER 
DATE OF BIRTH :OCTOBER 12 1941 
PLACE OF BIRTH : VAN QUY HAMLET, HAl LANG 

PROVINCE QUANG TRI CITY 

ADDRESS :T A Y NINH PROVINCE, PHUOC HOI 
HAMLET 

HUSBAND'S FATHER NAME :NGUYEN,KHANH TUY 
HUSBAND'S MOTHER NAME :NGUYEN,THI THI 
WIFE'S NAME :LE, THI LIEU 
OCCUPATION :HOUSEWIFE 
D.O.B :APRIL 27 1948 
P.O.B : SAIGON 
ADDRESS :TA Y NINH PROVINCE,PHUOC HOI 

HAMLET 

WIFE'S FATHER NAME :LE, DUC MO 
WIFE'S MOTHER NAME :VO, THI TU 
DATE OF MARRIAGE :APRIL 04 1966 

TRUE COPY FROM ORIGIN 
PHUOC HOI, APRIL 18 1966 
MARRIAGE OFFICER 
STAMP & SIGNATURE 

NGUYEN, VAN DANG 

TRANSLATOR :RICHAR THAI LE 

county of Fairfax 

Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 11th day 
of December 1993. 

/1~A. C<~. J. ~ 
Joiary PubliC~ 
My Commission Expires: 09-30-95 
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N#61l/BVH REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

CERTIFICATE OF BlRrn 

CHILD'S NAME :NGUYEN,TUONG VAN 
SEX : FEMALE 
D.O.B :05118/1971 
P.O.B :HUE 
FArnER'S NAME :NGUYEN,KHANH TIEP 
AGE : 1941 
OCCUPATION :MILITARY SOLDIER 
ADDRESS :22 LY THUONG KlET STREET.HUE CITY 
MOTHER'S NAME :LE,THI LIEU 
AGE : 1948 
OCCUPATION : HOUSEWIFE 
ADDRESS :22 LY THUONG KlET 
WIFE : 1ST WIFE 
PAPER WORKED BY:DOCTOR NGUYEN,VAN VINH 
AGE :42 
OCCUPATION : CHIEF OF THE BIRTH DEPARTMENT 
ADDRESS :HUE HOSPITAL 
DATE OF REPARE :05/18/1971 

THIRD PROVINCE.MAY, 181971 

DOCTOR NGUYEN VAN VINH BIRTH'S OFFICER 

STAMP & SIGNATURE 

TRANSLATOR :RICHARD THAI LE 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 
11th day of December 1993. 

N~fjcB~ 
My Commission Expires: 09-30-95 



NN611/BVH REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH 

CHILD'S NAME :NGUYEN,TUONG VAN 
SEX : FEMALE 
D.O.B :05/18/1971 
P.O.B :HUE 
FATHER'S NAME :NGUYEN,KHANH TIEP 
AGE : 1941 
OCCUPATION :MILITARY SOLDIER 
ADDRESS :22 L Y THUONG K.IET STREET ,HUE CITY 
MOTHER'S NAME :LE,THI LIEU 
AGE : 1948 
OCCUPATION : HOUSEWIFE 
ADDRESS :22 LY THUONG K.IET 
WIFE : 1ST WIFE 
PAPER WORKED BY:DOCTOR NGUYEN ,V AN VINH 
AGE :42 
OCCUPATION : CHIEF OF THE BIRTH DEPARTMENT 
ADDRESS :HUE HOSPITAL 
DATE OF REPARE :05/18/1971 

THIRD PROVINCE,MAY, 181971 

DOCTOR NGUYEN V AN VINH BIRTH'S OFFICER 

STAMP & SIGNATURE 

TRANSLATOR :RICHARD THAI LE 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 
11th day of December 1993. 

N~l~~B~ 
My Commission Expires: 09-30-95 
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CAPITOL" SAIOON REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Personnel office :10 province 
N#6073 

CERTIFICATE OF BIR1lI 

CHILD'S NAME : NGUYEN, TUONG UNH 
SEX : FEMALE 
D.O.B. : 11 - 16 - 1972 ON 13.55 PM 
P.O.B. : 266 ,NGUYEN VAN 1lI0AI STREET 
FA1lIER'S NAME : NGUYEN, KHANH TIEP 
AGE : 31 
OCCUPATION : MIUfARY SOLDIER. 
ADDRESS : KBC 4204 
M01lIER'NAME : LE.1lI1 UEU 
AGE : 24 
OCCUPATION 
ADDRESS 
FIRST OR 2ND 

: HOUSEWIFE 
: KBC4204 

: FlRSTWlFE 

SAIGON NOVEMBER 211m 
TRUE COPY FROM ORIGIN 
11-24-1m 
CHIEF OF 10111 PROVINCE IN VIETNAM 

STAMP & SIGNATURE 
PHAM.V AN PHAM. 

TRANSLATOR: RICHARD 1lIAI LE 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 11th day of December 1993. 

N~be/?Xu~ 
My Commission Expires: 09-30-95 



CAPITOL" SAIGON REPUBUC OF VIET NAM 
Personnel office: 10 province 
NI6073 

CERTIFICATE OF BIRm 

CHILD'S NAME : NGUYEN, TUONG UNH 
SEX : FEMAI..E 
D.O.B. : 11 - 16 - 1972 ON 13.55 PM 
P.O.B. : 266 ,NGUYEN VAN mOAl STR.EET 
FArnER'S NAME : NGUYEN, KHANH TIEP 
AGE : 31 
OCCUPATION : Mn.JTARY SOLDIER 
ADDRESS : KBC 4204 
MomER'NAME : LE,ml UEU 
AGE : 2A 
OCCUPATION 
ADDRESS 
FIRST OR 2ND 

: HOUSEWIFE 
: KBC4204 

: FIRST WIFE 

SAIGON NOVEMBER 21 1972 
TRUE COPY FROM ORIGIN 
11-24-1972 
CHIEF OF 10 m PROVINCE IN VIETNAM 

STAMP a. SIGNATURE 
PHAM,V AN PHAM. 

TRANSLATOR: RICHARD mAl LE 

county of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 11th day of December 1993. 

N~be/3ru~ 
My Commission Expires: 09-30-95 
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TAN BINH PROVINCE 
HO CHI MINH CITY 

REPUBLIC ·SOCIALIST -OF • VIET NAM 

CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH 
0#79/1983 

CHILD'S NAME 
SEX 
D.O.B 
P.O.B 
FATHER'S NAME 
D.O.B 
MOTHER'S NAME 
D.O.B 
NATIONALITY 
OCCUPATION 
ADDRESS 

:NGUYEN,KHANHPHUONG 
: FEMALE 
: 04 -12 - 1983 
: HUNG VUONG HOSPITAL 

: NGUYEN, KHANH TIEP 
: 1941 

: LE, THI LIEU 
: 1948 

: VIETNAM 
: HOUSEWIFE &. DRIVER 

: 47/3A 19 TH HAMLET TAN BINH 
PROVICE 

PREPARING FORM PAPER : NGUYEN ,KHANH TIEP 

REGISTERED, MAY 11 1983 
SECRETARY 
STAMP &. SIGNATURE 
NGUYEN, THAI SU 

TRANSLATOR: RICHARD THAI LE 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 11th day of December 1993. 

lt~~fB BaLl1--~ 
My Commission Expires: 09-30-95 
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TAN BINH PROVINCE 

HO CHI MINH CITY 

REPUBLIC -SOCIAUST -OF - VIETNAM 

CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH 

CHILD' NAME : NGUYEN, KHANU LINH 
SEX :FEMALE 
D.O.B : ()4..()9.. 1982 
P.O.B : HUNG VUONG HOSPITAL 
FATHER'S NAME : NGUYEN.KHANH TIEP 
D.O.B. OF FATHER : 1941 
MOTHER'S NAME : LE .THI LIEU 
NATIONALITY : VIETNAM 
OCCUPATION : HOUSBWIFE& DRIVER 
ADDRESS : 4713A 19 HAMLET TAN BINH PROVINCE 
PRRPARING FORM PERSON : NGUYEN .KHANH TIEP 

REGISTER APRIL 29 -1982 
VICE PRESIDENT OF THE TAN BINH PROVINCE 

NGUYEN, V AN ON 

TRUE COpy FROM COpy 
JUNE 28- 1984-
STAMP" SIGNATURE 
TRAN NGOC KHANU 
TRANSLATOR: RICHARD THAI LE 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 11th day of December 1993. 

NCb/Vult c fn-Lfc~-- : 
My Comm~ssion Expires: OQ-30-95 



TAN BINH PROVINCE 

HO CHI MINH CITY 

REPUBUC -SOCIALIST -OF - VIETNAM 

CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH 

CHILD' NAME : NGUYEN, KHANH LINH 
SEX : FEMALE 
D.O.B : 04-09- 1982 
P.O.B : HUNG VUONG HOSPITAL 
FATHER'S NAME : NGUYEN,KHANH TIEP 
D.O.B. OF FATHER : 1941 
MOTHER'S NAME : LE ,THI LIEU 
NATIONALITY : VIETNAM 
OCCUPATION : HOUSEWIFE& DRIVER 
ADDRESS : 41/3A 19 HAMLET TAN BINH PROVINCE 
PRRPARING FORM PERSON : NGUYEN ,KHANH TIEP 

REGISTER APRIL 29 -1982 
VICE PRESIDENT OF THE TAN BINH PROVINCE 

NGUYEN, VAN ON 

TRUE COpy FROM COpy 
JUNE 28- 1984 
STAMP & SIGNATURE 
TRAN NGOC KHANH 
TRANSLATOR: RICHARD THAI LE 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 11th day of December 1993. 
~f d) [\ Nhar}Vub!f{c -~f ~-_Q-

My Commi~sion Expires: Oq 30-91 
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19TH HAMLET 
TAN BINH PROVINCE 
HO CHI MINH CITY 

REPUB. 

CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH 

CHILD 'NAME : NGUYEN ,KHANH HOA 
SEX : FEMALE 
D.O.B OF THE CHILD : 04 -15 - 1991 
P.O.B : HUNG VUONG HOSPITAL HO CHI 

MINH CITY 

: VIETNAM NATIONALITY 
FATHER'NAME 
D.O.B 
OCCUPATION 
MOTHER' NAME 
D.O.B 
OCCUPATION 
ADDRESS 

: NGUYEN, KHANH TIEP 
: 1941 

: LABOR WORKER 
: LE, THIUEU 

: 1948 
: HOUSEWIFE 

: 41/3A 19 HAMLET ,TAN BINH 
PROVINCE 

PREPARING FORM PERSON : NGUYEN. KHANU TIEP 

REGISTERED. MAY 10 1991 
PRESIDENT OF THE 19 TH HAMLET 
PHAM, HOANG DUNG 

STAMP &. SIGNATURE 
NGUYEN, THI THU HONG 

County of Fairfax 
Commonwealth of Virginia 

--

Subscribed and sworn before me 

N
Cr \Vu._ ,-.q. /jQJ) '1_ 
otary Public ~ 

Mv r.()mmis"i,,'~ J;',-.,; •• 

this 11th day of December 1993. 
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19TH HAMLET 
TAN BINH PROVINCE 
HO CHI MINH CITY 

REPUBLIST - SOCIALIST -OF VIET NAM 

CERTIFICATE OF BIRTH 

CHILD'NAME : NGUYEN .KHANH HOA 
SEX : FEMALE 
D.O.B OF THE CHILD : 04 -25 - 1991 
P.O.B : HUNG VUONG HOSPITALHO CHI 

MINH CITY 

NATIONALITY 
FATHER'NAME 
D.O.B 
OCCUPATION 
MOTHER 'NAME 
D.O.B 
OCCUPATION 
ADDRESS 

: VIETNAM 
: NGUYEN, KHANH TIEP 

: 1941 
: LABOR WORKER 

: LE, THI LIEU 
: 1948 

: HOUSEWIFE 
: 47/3A 19 HAMLET ,TAN BINH 

PROVINCE 
PREPARING FORM PERSON : NGUYEN, KHANH TIEP 

REGISTERED, MAY 10 1991 
PRESIDENT OF THE 19 TH HAMLET 
PHAM, HOANG DUNG 

STAMP & SIGNATURE 
NGUYEN, THI THU HONG TRA~S~l?TOR :RICHARD TH~tE 

County of Fairfax ~ 
Commonwealth of Virginia ________ 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 11th day of December 1993. 

(f ~fu ':~ fjQl) '( J( 
Notary Pub {i C If--
Mv Cnmm i ,~,:; "" I,',. ;, ' 
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Miiu~IHT 3 
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Huy~n, QUQ"':~ .. ~ ... ~ .... Quyen so.. ~l 
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Tinh, Thanh Ph6J[~ ... ~.JJhlh 

GIAY KHAI SINH 
(BAN SAO) 

He;> va ten JGUy~l~ KHlNH Rol Nam ha nfr Nt 
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HOi Dong OU3n Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 
NGUVtN QUYNU G1AO 
NGllvtN vAN GIOI 
NGUVtN xuAN LAN 
met-LOWMAN 
TRU'ONG THI LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGuvSN nil KUEN 

Ban Ch.rp Hanh ul. 
Executive Board 

KlIUC MINH THO 
Proidenl 

NGUVl;N QUYNU GIAO 
Vice Pre;lidcnl 

NGUVtN vAN GIOI 
Sccrcury Genenl 

TRU'ONG THI LANG ANII 
Trc.uurer 

NGUVtN THI KUEN 
Deputy Treasurer 

Co van Doan 
AdvisOry Committee 

IIIC-.P LOWMAN 
NGUvtN xuAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHINH-TIlI VItT-NAM 
• 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 

Telephone: " Fax: 

February 7, 1994 

The Honorable Phyllis Oakley 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Ms. Oakley: 

We would like to bring to your attention the case of: 
NGUYEN KHANH TIEP, IV #125275. 

Nguyen Khanh Tiep and her family were interviewed on 
November 5, 1993. Unfortunately, three of her 
children: Nguyen Tuong Van, Nguyen Tuong Linh, and 
Nguyen Khanh Hoa, were rejected by INS because they did 
not meet the criteria (failed to establish the family 
relationship). 

We would like to request that a medical exam be 
provided and an 10M panel physician must perform the 
exam, along with the appropriate blood tests, if 
necessary_ Our documentation reveal that a Cesarian 
section was performed for the birth of one of the 
children in question and medical records were provided 
to sUbstantiate the birth. 

Any intervention you may be able to provide in 
assisting this family through the ODP procedure would 
be greatly appreciated. Should you have questions or 
need additional information/documentation, please feel 
free to contact me. 
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HQI Dang Quan Trl 
Board of Directors 

KHUC MINH TUO 
NGUvtN QUYNlI GIAO 
NC;llV~N vAN 0101 
NGU V~N XUAN LAN 
Iller LOWMAN 
TRIJONG mllANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUV~N nil KHEN 

Ban Cha'p Hanh T.U. 
Executfve Board 

KIIUC MINH THO 
r,,,.idenl 

NGUV~N QUYNH GIAO 

vic"rr~""1 
NGUV{N VAN GIOI 

Sccr"lary G"",,ral 
TRIJONG mllANG ANII 

Tlc.asur"r 
NGUV{N THI KHEN 

Dcpuly Tr"".urcr 

Covin Doan 
AdVisory Committee 

11It-.r LOWMAN 
NGUV~N XUAN LAN 
TRi\N KIM DUNG 

... ... "" " HOI GIA-DINH TV NHAN CHINH-TR{ VIJJ:T-NAM 
• 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·0635 

Telephone: • Fax: 

February 7, 1994 

The Honorable Phyllis Oakley 
Senior Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of state 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Ms. Oakley: 

We would like to bring to your attention the case of: 
NGUYEN KBANH TIEP, IV 1125275. 

Nguyen Khanh Tiep and her family were interviewed on 
November 5, 1993. Unfortunately, three of her 
children: Nguyen Tuong Van, Nguyen Tuong Linh, and 
Nguyen Khanh Hoa, were rejected by INS because they did 
not meet the criteria (failed to establish the family 
relationship). 

We would like to request that a medical exam be 
provided and an 10M panel physician must perform the 
exam, along with the appropriate blood tests, if 
necessary. Our documentation reveal that a Cesarian 
section was performed for the birth of one of the 
children in question and medical records were provided 
to sUbstantiate the birth. 

Any intervention you may be able to provide in 
assisting this family through the ODP procedure would 
be greatly appreciated. Should you have questions or 
need additional information/documentation, please feel 
free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



VIRGINIA DECEMBER 14 1993 

TO : MR8 .K.HUC,MIND THO 

REF :NGUYEN KHANB TIEP 
IV' 125275 
823-803 

Dear MJt8. KBUC : 

My sister had sent a letter to Inform me that her family was 
Interviewed on november 5th 1993 at II am In rooml 6 DO cm 
MIND city VIET NAM. Unfortunately,three of her children were 
rejected by an orncer of the US IMMIGRATION NATURALIZATION 
SERVICE (INS ) , because, they do not meet the criteria 
"FAILED TO ESTABLISD THE FAMILY RELATIONSHIP". 

As the INS offtcer requested,she submitted the original copy 
of the birth certlftcates that were Issued by the former and 
the present vietnamese governmenlThese bIrth certlftcates 
carried ftscal required stamps,seals.and the signatures of 
the local vietnamese governor.These birth certlftcatea 
certlfted that NGUYEN KBANB TIEP and LE TBI LIEU were the 
mother ,the father of these children Hsting below 

NGUYEN TUONG VAN 
NGUYEN TUONG LIND 
NGUYEN KHAND DOA 

NGUYEN KHAND DOA,the two and half years old was born by 
surgical operationlly sister showed up her surgical 
scar,submltted all the records trom hospital such as 
hospItal release, medical prescrlption,and payment receipt 
to verlry NGUYEN KHAND DOA Is her child. 

My sister's family submitted to the INS the family's 
IdenUftcaUons that were Issued by the former and the 
present vietnamese governmenl These records Hsted NGUYEN, 
roONG VAN .NGUYEN, roONG LIND. NGUYEN, KHANB BOA, to be the 
daughters of the NGUYEN,KHAND TlEP 'S FAMILY. 
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If these birth cerUncates and these records DO NOT prove 
the family relationshlp.WOULD YOU PLEASE consider my 
sister's case and give ber an opportunity to verify that the 
cblldren Hsted above are ber cblldren by writing a letter 
to INS for adjustment by SETl'ING UP A BLOOD TEST FOR THE 
THREE CHILDREN AND THEIR PARENT. That appears to be the best 
way to prove the accuracy of the family relationship. 

My sister also wants to known wbat else sbe bave to do or 
anymore documentation need to be submitted for verlncatlon 
of three rejected cblldren. 

I and my sister's family deeply thanks the US government 
for resettlement In the promise land fl'BE UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA) througb HUMANITARIAN OPERATION program for the 
polltlcal prisoner. But my sister's family CAN NOT leave 
with three chIldren lett behInd.ln other words .they CAN 
NOT abandon their children J deeply appreciate your 
concernlng.meanlngful assistance In the I'uture.bopel'ul1y my 
sister's family will be considered for the HE Interview and 
the blood test wlU be seWng for tbree rejected 
chlldren.so,aU three children wllJ be approved and they can 
go with their parent. 

THANKS YOU VERY MUCH , 
YOUR SINCERELY I 
.j A ~v« V ~Il)."" ____ 

RICHARD 'tHAI I.E 

SPRINGFIELD VA 2
(b)  

FAIRFAX COUNTY INSTR· TECH m 




